
Descendents of
Adam Friedrich Waidner

Prepared by

John T. Waidner
Carmel, Indiana

20 June 2000



 



Descendents of Adam Friedrich Waidner

1

Descendents of Adam Friedrich Waidner

Generation No. 1

1.  ADAM FRIEDRICH7 WAIDNER  (JOHANN MARTIN6, JOHANN MARTIN5, JOHANN MARTIN4, JOHANN

JACOB3, HANSS2, BEATUS1)1 was born 01 Apr 1784 in Kullenmühle, Herrenalb, Württemburg2, and died
12 Apr 1855 in Herrenalb, Württemberg (?).  He married (1) REGINE BARBARA KULL3 05 Jul 1809 in
Herrenalb Evanglish Church, Herrenalb, Württemberg, daughter of JOHANNES KULL and CHRISTINA
RUOF.  She was born 09 Jan 1788 in Herrenalb, Württemberg, and died 27 Apr 1826 in Herrenalb,
Württemberg (or in Loffenau?).  He married (2) JOHANNA CHRISTIANNA GECKLE4 05 Jun 1828,
daughter of CHRISTIAN GECKLE and MARIA KULL.  She was born 21 Apr 1801 in Herrenalb, Neuenberg
Co., Württemberg5, and died 15 Jan 1883 in Herrenalb (unverified).

More About ADAM FRIEDRICH WAIDNER:
Occupation: Prior to 1842, tenant farmer on the Valley Mead farms in Gaisthal
Residence: 1842, Moved to Kullenmühle

Children of ADAM WAIDNER and REGINE KULL are:
i. JACOB FRIEDRICK8 WAIDNER6, b. 21 Feb 1810, Herrenalb,Neunberg Co., Württemburg7;

d. 22 Feb 18997.

More About JACOB FRIEDRICK WAIDNER:
Civic office: Mayor of Herrenalb, 1842 - 18517

ii. JOHANNA (HANNA) MARIA WAIDNER8, b. 18 Apr 1811, Kullenmuhle, Herrenalb,
Württemburg9; d. 14 Sep 1870, Strasburg, IL10; m. CHRISTOPH (CHRISTOPHER)

FRIEDRICH (FRITZ) * KULL11, 29 Apr 1829, Herrenalb Evanglish Church, Herrenalb; b. 19
Dec 1803, Herrenalb, Württemburg; d. 16 Sep 1877, Strasburg, Shelby County, IL.

More About JOHANNA (HANNA) MARIA WAIDNER:
Immigration: 1830, To USA, arriving Port of Baltimore12

More About CHRISTOPH (CHRISTOPHER) FRIEDRICH (FRITZ) * KULL:
Emigration: 1830, USA; arriving Port of Baltimore13

2. iii. JOHANN MARTIN WAIDNER, b. 17 Aug 1812; d. 25 Oct 1895.
iv. ADAM FRIEDRICH WAIDNER14, b. 24 Jan 1814, Herrenalb, Württemburg15; d. 23 Mar

1815, Herrenalb, Württemburg15.
v. JOHANNA MAGDALENA WILLIAMINA WAIDNER16, b. 18 Mar 1815, Herrenalb, Oberent,

Village of Gaistal, Neuemberg Co., Kingdom of Württemburg; d. 27 Aug 1890, Strasburg,
IL; m. JOHANN BEERY, 25 Dec 1836; b. 24 Nov 1801, Virginia, US; d. 05 Apr 1874,
Strasburg, IL.

More About JOHANNA MAGDALENA WILLIAMINA WAIDNER:
Immigration: 1834, To USA.

3. vi. GEORG FRIEDRICH WAIDNER, b. 12 Apr 1816, Gaistal, Württemberg; d. 23 Mar 1892,
Monroe County, Michigan.



Descendents of Adam Friedrich Waidner

2

vii. ANNA CHRISTIANA WAIDNER17, b. 10 Jul 181717; d. 12 Sep 190217; m. GOTTLIEB

GRASSELS17, Herrenalb, Württemburg.
viii. CHRISTIAN FRIEDRICH WAIDNER17, b. 31 Jan 1819, Kullenmuhle, Herrenalb, Nuenberg

Co., Württemburg17; d. 15 Dec 1834, Kullenmuhle, Herrenalb, Württemburg.
ix. PHILLIPINE REGINA WAIDNER17, b. 15 Jan 182017; d. 28 Mar 188217; m. JOHN

KELLER17; b. , Gaisthal17.
x. KARL FREDERICK WAIDNER17, b. 25 Feb 182117; d. 28 Feb 182317.
xi. KONRAD FREDERICK WAIDNER17, b. 05 May 182217; d. 25 Sep 182217.
xii. WILHELMINA FREDERICKA WAIDNER17, b. 22 Nov 182317; d. 24 Nov 182317.
xiii. ANNA MARIA WAIDNER17, b. 13 Oct 182417; d. 02 Nov 182417.
xiv. JOHANN WAIDNER18, b. 14 Sep 1825, Herrenalb, Württemberg19; d. 12 Jan 1826,

Herrenalb, Württemberg19.

Children of ADAM WAIDNER and JOHANNA GECKLE are:
4. xv. JOANNA KAROLINE8 WAIDNER, b. 02 May 1829, Herrenalb, Neuenberg Co.,

Württemberg; d. Marion County, Ohio.
xvi. MARIA WILHELMINA WAIDNER19, b. 11 Jan 183219; d. 15 Dec 189919; m. JACOB

ROTHFUS19, Herrenalb Evanglish Church19.
xvii. ANNA MARIA WAIDNER19, b. 24 Mar 183319.

More About ANNA MARIA WAIDNER:
Immigration: 1857, To US.19

5. xviii. LUDWIG FREDERICH WAIDNER, b. 21 Mar 1835; d. 28 Feb 1911.
xix. CHRISTIAN FREDERICK WAIDNER19, b. 21 Jul 183719; d. 26 Dec 183719.

Generation No. 2

2.  JOHANN MARTIN8 WAIDNER (ADAM FRIEDRICH7, JOHANN MARTIN6, JOHANN MARTIN5, JOHANN

MARTIN4, JOHANN JACOB3, HANSS2, BEATUS1)20 was born 17 Aug 181221, and died 25 Oct 189521.  He
married (1) CHRISTINE SIBYALLA LACKER21, daughter of MATTHEW LACHER and EVA BAUMANN.  She
was born 14 Sep 1814, and died 25 Sep 1852.  He married (2) GERTRUDE MARGARET ROTHFUS.

More About JOHANN MARTIN WAIDNER:
Civic office: Constable in Herrenalb.21

Occupation: Farmer in Gaisthal

More About GERTRUDE MARGARET ROTHFUS:
Aka (Facts Pg): Née Gertrude Margaret Lampard

Children of JOHANN WAIDNER and CHRISTINE LACKER are:
i. PHILLIPINE CHRISTIANA9 WAIDNER21, b. 10 Mar 183721; d. 15 Mar 183821.
ii. KAROLINE PHILLIPINE WAIDNER21, b. 28 Feb 183921; d. 08 Feb 191221.
iii. CHRISTIANA WILHELMINA WAIDNER21, b. 20 Apr 184221; d. 03 May 184321.
iv. CHRISTIANA WILHELMINA WAIDNER21, b. 14 Jun 184421; m. ANDREW KUBLER21,

Herrenalb, Württemburg.

More About ANDREW KUBLER:
Occupation: Letter carrier in Herrenalb21

v. CHRISTINE PHILLIPINE WAIDNER21, b. 21 Feb 185221; d. 21 Mar 186921.



Descendents of Adam Friedrich Waidner

3

Children of JOHANN WAIDNER and GERTRUDE ROTHFUS are:
6. vi. JOHN JACOB9 WAIDNER, b. 08 Feb 1859; d. 03 Jan 1905.
7. vii. JACOB FREDERICK WAIDNER, b. 19 Oct 1860; d. 19 Apr 1911.

viii. AUGUST FREDERICK WAIDNER21, b. 31 Mar 186321.

More About AUGUST FREDERICK WAIDNER:
Immigration: To US21

ix. ERNESTINE FREDERICKA WAIDNER21, b. 01 Jun 186421; d. 08 Jun 186521.

3.  GEORG FRIEDRICH8 WAIDNER (ADAM FRIEDRICH7, JOHANN MARTIN6, JOHANN MARTIN5,
JOHANN MARTIN4, JOHANN JACOB3, HANSS2, BEATUS1)22 was born 12 Apr 1816 in Gaistal,
Württemberg23, and died 23 Mar 1892 in Monroe County, Michigan24.  He married PHILIPPINA KRISTINA

WEIßINGER25 27 Apr 1843 in Herrenalb, Württemburg26, daughter of JOHANN WEIßINGER and
CHRISTIANA KÜBLER.  She was born 12 Sep 1826 in Gaistal, Württemberg, and died 11 Dec 1907 in
Monroe County, Michigan27.

More About GEORG FRIEDRICH WAIDNER:
Christening: 13 Apr 1816, Evangelisch Church, Bernbach, Württemberg28

Immigration: 1854, To USA with family, eventually settling in Azalia, Michigan

More About PHILIPPINA KRISTINA WEIßINGER:
Immigration: 1854, To US, eventually settling in Azalia, Monroe County, Michigan

Children of GEORG WAIDNER and PHILIPPINA WEIßINGER are:
i. JAKOB FRIEDRICH9 WAIDNER, b. 16 Apr 1844; d. 30 Apr 1844.
ii. CAROLINA PHILIPPINA WAIDNER, b. 25 Jul 1846; d. 29 Dec 1847.
iii. ERNEST FRIEDRICH WAIDNER, b. 25 Jun 1848.
iv. KARL FRIEDRICH WAIDNER, b. 25 May 1850; d. 18 Feb 1851.
v. MARIA VILBINE WAIDNER, b. 06 Dec 1851, Herrenalb (?) Württemberg; m. JOHN

CHRISTOPH EISENMANN, 12 Apr 1877, Petersburg, (what country?).

More About MARIA VILBINE WAIDNER:
Immigration: 1854, To US with parents, settling in Azalia, Michigan

vi. ADAM FRIEDRICH WAIDNER, b. 19 Dec 1853; d. 29 Dec 1853.

4.  JOANNA KAROLINE8 WAIDNER (ADAM FRIEDRICH7, JOHANN MARTIN6, JOHANN MARTIN5,
JOHANN MARTIN4, JOHANN JACOB3, HANSS2, BEATUS1)29 was born 02 May 1829 in Herrenalb,
Neuenberg Co., Württemberg30, and died in Marion County, Ohio.  She married GEORG FREDERICK
KULL 21 May 1854 in Herrenalb, Württemburg.  He was born 24 Jun 1828 in Küllenmühle, Herrenalb,
Neuenberg, Co., Württemberg, and died in Marion, Marion County, Ohio.

More About JOANNA KAROLINE WAIDNER:
Immigration: 1881, To USA.30

More About GEORG FREDERICK KULL:
Immigration: 1881, To USA, settling in Marion, Ohio
Occupation: Mason



Descendents of Adam Friedrich Waidner

4

Children of JOANNA WAIDNER and GEORG KULL are:
i. CARL AUGUST9 KULL, b. 04 Aug 1863, Küllenmühle, Herrenalb, Neuenberg, Co.,

Württemberg.
ii. MAGDALENE PHILIPPINE KULL, b. Nov 1865, Herrenalb, Neuenberg, Co., Württemberg.

5.  LUDWIG FREDERICH8 WAIDNER (ADAM FRIEDRICH7, JOHANN MARTIN6, JOHANN MARTIN5,
JOHANN MARTIN4, JOHANN JACOB3, HANSS2, BEATUS1)30 was born 21 Mar 183530, and died 28 Feb
191130.  He married LOUISE ROSINE EILBERT30, daughter of JOHN EILBERT and LOUISE MAHLER.  She
was born 25 Sep 1832, and died 02 Feb 1911.

More About LUDWIG FREDERICH WAIDNER:
Occupation: Farmer30

Children of LUDWIG WAIDNER and LOUISE EILBERT are:
i. FREDERICKA LOUISE9 WAIDNER30, b. 21 Apr 185830; d. 190830; m. ERNST SYDOW30,

1884, Hamburg, Germany30.

More About ERNST SYDOW:
Occupation: Locksmith in Hamburg30

ii. MARIE CHRISTIANA WAIDNER30, b. 05 May 185130; m. JOHN KULL30.

More About MARIE CHRISTIANA WAIDNER:
Immigration: 1885, To US.30

iii. WILHELMINA CHRISTIANA WAIDNER30, b. 05 Oct 185230; d. 21 Sep 188130.
8. iv. CHRISTOPHER FRIEDRICH WAIDNER, b. 07 Dec 1863, Herrenalb, Württemburg; d. 08

Feb 1922, Mishawaka, St. Joseph County, Indiana, USA.
v. JACOB FREDERICK WAIDNER30, b. 06 Feb 186530; d. 13 Nov 186530.
vi. ERNST FREDERICK WAIDNER30, b. 09 Apr 186630; d. 191930; m. LENA VICKWEG31.

More About ERNST FREDERICK WAIDNER:
Immigration: 1881, To US32

9. vii. KAROLINE WAIDNER, b. 10 May 1868; d. 07 Mar 1955.
viii. PAULINE LOUISE WAIDNER, b. 31 Dec 1869; d. 05 Jan 1894.

More About PAULINE LOUISE WAIDNER:
Other: This daughter is not in Marjorie L. Waidner's record

ix. CHRISTINE PHILLIPINE WAIDNER33, b. 18 Dec 187133; d. Abt. 194633; m. GEORGE

RIEXINGER33, 1902, Gernsbach.

More About GEORGE RIEXINGER:
Occupation: Blacksmith in Gernsbach33

x. LUDWIG WAIDNER33, b. 05 Feb 1873; m. BERTHA BARTH33, 190333.

More About BERTHA BARTH:
Residence: Dobel, Württemberg, at time of marriage33

xi. GOTTLIEB FREDERICK WAIDNER33, b. 02 Nov 187433; d. 195533; m. CHRISTINE

GUTEKUNST33, 1911, Herrenalb, Württemburg33.



Descendents of Adam Friedrich Waidner

5

More About GOTTLIEB FREDERICK WAIDNER:
Other: Death date 05 Dec 1955?

xii. WILHELMINA WAIDNER33, b. 11 Feb 187733; d. 06 Apr 196533; m. ERNST SYDOW33,
1909, Hamburg, Germany.

More About ERNST SYDOW:
Occupation: Locksmith in Hamburg33

xiii. EMILY WAIDNER33, b. 07 Jul 187933; d. 12 Jul 195233; m. JOHN GEORGE VOLZ33, 191033.

Generation No. 3

6.  JOHN JACOB9 WAIDNER (JOHANN MARTIN8, ADAM FRIEDRICH7, JOHANN MARTIN6, JOHANN

MARTIN5, JOHANN MARTIN4, JOHANN JACOB3, HANSS2, BEATUS1)33 was born 08 Feb 185933, and died
03 Jan 190533.  He married LOUISE MARIE LUTZ33, daughter of CHROSTOPHER LUTZ and ELIZABETH

ROTHFUS.  She was born 15 Mar 185933, and died 06 Oct 193933.

More About JOHN JACOB WAIDNER:
Occupation: Stone cutter33

Children of JOHN WAIDNER and LOUISE LUTZ are:
i. CHRISTIANA MARIE10 WAIDNER33, b. 19 Feb 188333; m. ??, Karlsruhe33.
ii. LOUISE PAULINE WAIDNER33, b. 10 Feb 188433; d. 27 Jun 196033; m. ALFONSO

GEISELHORD33, Herrenalb, Württemburg.

More About ALFONSO GEISELHORD:
Occupation: Coachman33

iii. MARIE KAROLINE WAIDNER33, b. 19 Oct 188633; d. Sep 196733; m. AUGUST KELLER33,
Herrenalb, Württemburg.

More About AUGUST KELLER:
Occupation: Coachman in Herrenalb33

iv. EMILIE WILHELMINA WAIDNER33, b. 04 Feb 188833; d. 20 Sep 188833.
v. ELISA BERTHA WAIDNER33, b. 01 Apr 188933; d. 06 Oct 188933.
vi. HERMAN JOHANN WAIDNER33, b. 02 Feb 189133; d. 29 Sep 195633; m. JOHANNA

ROMOSER33, 192133.
vii. HEINRICH ANDREAS WAIDNER33, b. 02 May 189233; d. 27 Jun 189733.
viii. PAULINE EMMA WAIDNER33, b. 02 Oct 189833.
ix. KARL AUGUST WAIDNER33, b. 20 Oct 189833; d. 02 Feb 196133; m. MARIE B.

WILDENMAN, 26 Mar 1932.

7.  JACOB FREDERICK9 WAIDNER (JOHANN MARTIN8, ADAM FRIEDRICH7, JOHANN MARTIN6, JOHANN

MARTIN5, JOHANN MARTIN4, JOHANN JACOB3, HANSS2, BEATUS1)33 was born 19 Oct 186033, and died
19 Apr 191133.  He married PAULINE STREEB33 in Herrenalb, Württemburg, daughter of FREDERICK
STREEB and FREDERICKA HERB.

Children of JACOB WAIDNER and PAULINE STREEB are:
i. KARL JOHN10 WAIDNER33, b. 16 Dec 188534; d. 03 Sep 196034; m. BERTA VOGELE34.



Descendents of Adam Friedrich Waidner

6

More About KARL JOHN WAIDNER:
Burial: Herrenalb, Baden-Württemberg, Germany35

Occupation: Letter carrier in Stuttgart36

ii. AUGUST WILLIAM WAIDNER36, b. 16 Aug 188736; m. EMMA KULL36; b. 13 May 1888,
Rotensol, Württemberg37; d. 26 Jul 195738.

More About AUGUST WILLIAM WAIDNER:
Occupation: Constable ("deputy" ?) in Herrenalb

iii. ANNA MARIA WAIDNER39, b. 22 Aug 189140; m. RUDOLPH HARTMANN41.

More About RUDOLPH HARTMANN:
Occupation: Court clerk in Neuenberg42

8.  CHRISTOPHER FRIEDRICH9 WAIDNER (LUDWIG FREDERICH8, ADAM FRIEDRICH7, JOHANN

MARTIN6, JOHANN MARTIN5, JOHANN MARTIN4, JOHANN JACOB3, HANSS2, BEATUS1)42 was born 07
Dec 1863 in Herrenalb, Württemburg42, and died 08 Feb 1922 in Mishawaka, St. Joseph County, Indiana,
USA42.  He married MARY ANN WALKER42 05 Apr 1885 in Marion, Marion County, Ohio42, daughter of
JACOB WALKER and CATHERINE COBB.  She was born 05 Dec 1865 in Lyons, Wayne County, New
York42, and died 28 Feb 1938 in Mishawaka, St. Joseph County, Indiana, USA42.

More About CHRISTOPHER FRIEDRICH WAIDNER:
Immigration: 1882, To US, settled in Mishawaka, Indiana.42

Children of CHRISTOPHER WAIDNER and MARY WALKER are:
10. i. LOUISE CATHERINE10 WAIDNER, b. 29 Jan 1886; d. 1965.
11. ii. JACOB LUDWIG WAIDNER, b. 04 Mar 1888; d. 26 Feb 1963.
12. iii. FREDERICK CHRISTOPHER WAIDNER, b. 13 Sep 1890; d. 04 Apr 1958.

iv. ERNEST WAIDNER42, b. 18 Aug 189342; d. 10 May 191442.

More About ERNEST WAIDNER:
Marriage status: Unmarried42

13. v. CHARLES M. WAIDNER, b. 18 Jul 1899; d. 28 Oct 1985, Yakima, Yakima County,
Washington, USA.

vi. MARY H. WAIDNER42, b. 18 Jul 189942; d. 21 Mar 192942; m. GUY HUNTER.

More About MARY H. WAIDNER:
Relationships: Twin to Charles M. Waidner.

9.  KAROLINE9 WAIDNER (LUDWIG FREDERICH8, ADAM FRIEDRICH7, JOHANN MARTIN6, JOHANN

MARTIN5, JOHANN MARTIN4, JOHANN JACOB3, HANSS2, BEATUS1)42 was born 10 May 186842, and died
07 Mar 195542.  She married KARL EILBERT42 1901 in Herrenalb42.

Child of KAROLINE WAIDNER and KARL EILBERT is:
14. i. LILI10 EILBERT, b. 05 Feb 1902; d. 20 Feb 1981.

Generation No. 4



Descendents of Adam Friedrich Waidner

7

10.  LOUISE CATHERINE10 WAIDNER (CHRISTOPHER FRIEDRICH9, LUDWIG FREDERICH8, ADAM

FRIEDRICH7, JOHANN MARTIN6, JOHANN MARTIN5, JOHANN MARTIN4, JOHANN JACOB3, HANSS2,
BEATUS1)42 was born 29 Jan 188642, and died 196542.  She married LUCIUS MACDONALD42 05 Nov
191342.

Children of LOUISE WAIDNER and LUCIUS MACDONALD are:
i. CHARLES EVERETT11 MACDONALD42, b. 07 Mar 191542; d. 23 Jan 199742; m. (1)

JUANITA WALLACE42; m. (2) DOROTHY WENTLAND, 10 Jun 1939.

More About DOROTHY WENTLAND:
Children: Two children with Charles Everett MacDonald

ii. HUGH ALEXANDER MACDONALD42, b. 26 Jun 191742; d. 26 Jun 1974; m. DOROTHY

MACLEAN42, 11 May 194442.

More About DOROTHY MACLEAN:
Children: Four children

11.  JACOB LUDWIG10 WAIDNER (CHRISTOPHER FRIEDRICH9, LUDWIG FREDERICH8, ADAM

FRIEDRICH7, JOHANN MARTIN6, JOHANN MARTIN5, JOHANN MARTIN4, JOHANN JACOB3, HANSS2,
BEATUS1)42 was born 04 Mar 188843, and died 26 Feb 196344.  He married (1) MABLE ANNA WADE45 12
May 191146, daughter of CHARLES WADE and CADIRA ARMSTRONG.  She was born 11 Aug 188947, and
died 12 Nov 195747.  He married (2) ETTA J. FRANZ47 Aft. 1957.

More About JACOB LUDWIG WAIDNER:
Occupation: Patternmaker47

Social Security Number: 276-09-477148

Children of JACOB WAIDNER and MABLE WADE are:
i. WADE VINCENT11 WAIDNER49, b. 28 Jan 1912, Mishowaka, St. Joseph County, Indiana50;

d. 22 Jan 1981, Miami, Dade County, Florida51; m. LUCY MAE DENTON52, 01 Jun 194352;
b. 07 Nov 190752; d. Dec 199952.

More About WADE VINCENT WAIDNER:
Children: No children
Questions: Any children of this marriage?
Social Security Number: 153-24-708053

15. ii. WILLIAM RICHARD WAIDNER, b. 24 Apr 1913.

12.  FREDERICK CHRISTOPHER10 WAIDNER (CHRISTOPHER FRIEDRICH9, LUDWIG FREDERICH8, ADAM

FRIEDRICH7, JOHANN MARTIN6, JOHANN MARTIN5, JOHANN MARTIN4, JOHANN JACOB3, HANSS2,
BEATUS1)54 was born 13 Sep 189054, and died 04 Apr 195854.  He married ANNA FLECK54 30 Sep
191154,55.  She died 13 Sep 195956.

Children of FREDERICK WAIDNER and ANNA FLECK are:
16. i. FRED FLECK11 WAIDNER, b. 03 Jan 1912; d. 07 Nov 1992.
17. ii. YALE ALFRED WAIDNER, b. 12 Nov 1913; d. 17 Feb 1981.
18. iii. JACK ERNEST WAIDNER, b. 18 Apr 1917, Mishawaka, St. Joseph County, Indiana; d. 24

Jan 1987, Bradenton, Florida.
iv. AUDREY JEAN WAIDNER56, b. 10 Jun 193056; m. (1) ?? CRAIG57, 03 Dec 194958; m. (2)

PAUL CREAGER, 28 Oct 1979.



Descendents of Adam Friedrich Waidner

8

More About AUDREY JEAN WAIDNER:
Children: Three children with ?? Craig

13.  CHARLES M.10 WAIDNER (CHRISTOPHER FRIEDRICH9, LUDWIG FREDERICH8, ADAM FRIEDRICH7,
JOHANN MARTIN6, JOHANN MARTIN5, JOHANN MARTIN4, JOHANN JACOB3, HANSS2, BEATUS1)58 was
born 18 Jul 189959, and died 28 Oct 1985 in Yakima, Yakima County, Washington, USA60.  He married (1)
PAULINE ZELLERS61 192261.  She was born 10 Jun 1905 in Winamac, Indiana62, and died 10 Aug 1990 in
Cherry Valley, California63.  He married (2) MAXINE ABBOTT64 193764.  She died 31 Aug 1974.

More About CHARLES M. WAIDNER:
Relationships: Twin to Mary Waidner64

Social Security Number: 539-30-665265

Child of CHARLES WAIDNER and PAULINE ZELLERS is:
19. i. JAMES ROBERT (HUNTER)11 WAIDNER, b. 17 Oct 1925; Adopted child.

Children of CHARLES WAIDNER and MAXINE ABBOTT are:
ii. KHAY ABBOTT11 WAIDNER66, b. 02 Jan 193866; m. (1) DONALD F. BRITTAIN66; m. (2)

DONALD RAY NORRIS.

More About KHAY ABBOTT WAIDNER:
Children: Two daughters with Donald F. Brittain66

iii. JUDITH ELAINE WAIDNER66, b. Apr 194066; d. Aug 1940.
20. iv. JEFFERY BROOKE WAIDNER, b. 17 Nov 1945.

14.  LILI10 EILBERT (KAROLINE9 WAIDNER, LUDWIG FREDERICH8, ADAM FRIEDRICH7, JOHANN

MARTIN6, JOHANN MARTIN5, JOHANN MARTIN4, JOHANN JACOB3, HANSS2, BEATUS1)67 was born 05
Feb 190267, and died 20 Feb 198167.  She married KURT MESLE.

Child of LILI EILBERT and KURT MESLE is:
i. HEIDRUN11 MESLE67, m. DR. ARMIN SCHONBERGER67.

Generation No. 5

15.  WILLIAM RICHARD11 WAIDNER (JACOB LUDWIG10, CHRISTOPHER FRIEDRICH9, LUDWIG

FREDERICH8, ADAM FRIEDRICH7, JOHANN MARTIN6, JOHANN MARTIN5, JOHANN MARTIN4, JOHANN

JACOB3, HANSS2, BEATUS1)68 was born 24 Apr 191368.  He married MARY MARJORIE LUTES68 04 Feb
1940.  She was born 19 Aug 1918.

Children of WILLIAM WAIDNER and MARY LUTES are:
i. WILLIAM RICHARD12 WAIDNER, JR.68, b. 24 Apr 194268; d. 25 Aug 1989, Oregon68; m.

LINA KAREN WALKER69, 12 Apr 197570.

More About WILLIAM RICHARD WAIDNER, JR.:
Cause of Death: Farm tractor accident70

Children: No children70

ii. CAROLYN JEANNE WAIDNER70, b. 08 Oct 194370; m. MICHAEL LAMPL, JR.70, 18 May



Descendents of Adam Friedrich Waidner

9

197470; b. 1935.

More About CAROLYN JEANNE WAIDNER:
Children: No children70

21. iii. ANDREW WADE WAIDNER, b. 01 Jan 1949.

16.  FRED FLECK11 WAIDNER (FREDERICK CHRISTOPHER10, CHRISTOPHER FRIEDRICH9, LUDWIG

FREDERICH8, ADAM FRIEDRICH7, JOHANN MARTIN6, JOHANN MARTIN5, JOHANN MARTIN4, JOHANN

JACOB3, HANSS2, BEATUS1)70 was born 03 Jan 191270, and died 07 Nov 199270.  He married DORTHA M.

STRONG70 10 Oct 195370.  She was born 25 Jul 1915 in White County, Indiana70.

More About DORTHA M. STRONG:
Residence: 1996, Zionsville, Boone County, Indiana71

Child of FRED WAIDNER and DORTHA STRONG is:
i. DEBORAH ANN12 WAIDNER72, b. 16 Oct 195472; m. ROBERT B. WINGERTER, JR.72, 21

Aug 197672.

More About DEBORAH ANN WAIDNER:
Children: Four children

17.  YALE ALFRED11 WAIDNER (FREDERICK CHRISTOPHER10, CHRISTOPHER FRIEDRICH9, LUDWIG

FREDERICH8, ADAM FRIEDRICH7, JOHANN MARTIN6, JOHANN MARTIN5, JOHANN MARTIN4, JOHANN

JACOB3, HANSS2, BEATUS1)72 was born 12 Nov 191373, and died 17 Feb 198174.  He married WILMA

BERBERICH75 195075.  She was born 1922.

More About YALE ALFRED WAIDNER:
Social Security Number: 312-03-552776

Children of YALE WAIDNER and WILMA BERBERICH are:
22. i. MERLIN LEE (WIGGINS)12 WAIDNER, b. 06 Oct 1942; Adopted child.

ii. KAREN JEAN (WIGGINS) WAIDNER77, b. 02 Nov 194377; Adopted child; m. DONLEY D.

SCHLEUTER77.
23. iii. THOMAS YALE (WIGGINS) WAIDNER, b. 02 Nov 1943; Adopted child.

18.  JACK ERNEST11 WAIDNER (FREDERICK CHRISTOPHER10, CHRISTOPHER FRIEDRICH9, LUDWIG

FREDERICH8, ADAM FRIEDRICH7, JOHANN MARTIN6, JOHANN MARTIN5, JOHANN MARTIN4, JOHANN

JACOB3, HANSS2, BEATUS1)77 was born 18 Apr 1917 in Mishawaka, St. Joseph County, Indiana78, and died
24 Jan 1987 in Bradenton, Florida79.  He married (1) FLORENCE LIPOWSKI.    He married (2) EDNA MAE
VAN PAMEL VERGON.

Notes for JACK ERNEST WAIDNER:
Wrote letter to Mary (Waidner) Beers in ~1938.  Information in his letter established a potential
connection between the Indiana Waidners who settled in St. Joseph County in and around Mishawaka,
and Philip Jacob Waidner and his descendents.

More About JACK ERNEST WAIDNER:
Social Security Number: 317-07-027480

Children of JACK WAIDNER and FLORENCE LIPOWSKI are:



Descendents of Adam Friedrich Waidner

10

24. i. BRADLEY CHRISTOPHER12 WAIDNER, b. 03 Sep 1947.
ii. CYNTHIA ELEANOR WAIDNER81, b. 01 Apr 194981; m. TIM PROJEACKI81, 15 Feb 196781.

19.  JAMES ROBERT (HUNTER)11 WAIDNER (CHARLES M.10, CHRISTOPHER FRIEDRICH9, LUDWIG

FREDERICH8, ADAM FRIEDRICH7, JOHANN MARTIN6, JOHANN MARTIN5, JOHANN MARTIN4, JOHANN

JACOB3, HANSS2, BEATUS1)81 was born 17 Oct 1925.  He married JULIA CHAROWSKY81 20 Jul 194781.
She was born 24 Sep 192781, and died 12 Sep 1995 in Grand Rapids, Michigan81.

Children of JAMES WAIDNER and JULIA CHAROWSKY are:
i. JUDITH ANN12 WAIDNER81, b. 28 Sep 194881; m. FREDRICK FARRER81, 05 Aug 1972; b.

20 Sep 194781.

More About JUDITH ANN WAIDNER:
Children: Two children

ii. KATHLEEN MARIE WAIDNER81, b. 06 Oct 195181; m. LOWELL P. RINKER81, 14 Aug
1971; b. 27 May 195081.

More About KATHLEEN MARIE WAIDNER:
Children: Three children81

iii. MARY JO WAIDNER81, b. 27 Sep 195281; m. PAUL MICHAEL WANROY81, 24 Feb 197381;
b. 26 Jul 195081.

More About MARY JO WAIDNER:
Children: Two children

25. iv. JAMES ROBERT WAIDNER II, b. 02 Jun 1957; d. 20 Dec 1986.

20.  JEFFERY BROOKE11 WAIDNER (CHARLES M.10, CHRISTOPHER FRIEDRICH9, LUDWIG FREDERICH8,
ADAM FRIEDRICH7, JOHANN MARTIN6, JOHANN MARTIN5, JOHANN MARTIN4, JOHANN JACOB3,
HANSS2, BEATUS1)81 was born 17 Nov 194581.  He married (1) KATHLEEN KELLER81.    He married (2)
OMA KLEWNO81.

Child of JEFFERY WAIDNER and KATHLEEN KELLER is:
i. MARLA MARIE12 WAIDNER81, b. 196781.

Generation No. 6

21.  ANDREW WADE12 WAIDNER (WILLIAM RICHARD11, JACOB LUDWIG10, CHRISTOPHER FRIEDRICH9,
LUDWIG FREDERICH8, ADAM FRIEDRICH7, JOHANN MARTIN6, JOHANN MARTIN5, JOHANN MARTIN4,
JOHANN JACOB3, HANSS2, BEATUS1)81 was born 01 Jan 194981.  He married MOLLIE SUE PELTIER81 11
Nov 197681.

Child of ANDREW WAIDNER and MOLLIE PELTIER is:
i. WILLIAM RANDAL13 WAIDNER81, b. 12 Dec 1977, Escanaba, Delta County, Michigan81.

More About WILLIAM RANDAL WAIDNER:
Education: Graduate (?), Ferris State University, Big Rapid, Mecosta County, Michigan81



Descendents of Adam Friedrich Waidner

11

22.  MERLIN LEE (WIGGINS)12 WAIDNER (YALE ALFRED11, FREDERICK CHRISTOPHER10, CHRISTOPHER

FRIEDRICH9, LUDWIG FREDERICH8, ADAM FRIEDRICH7, JOHANN MARTIN6, JOHANN MARTIN5,
JOHANN MARTIN4, JOHANN JACOB3, HANSS2, BEATUS1)81 was born 06 Oct 194281.  He married BETTY

SWAIM81.

Children of MERLIN WAIDNER and BETTY SWAIM are:
i. CHRISTOPHER LEE13 WAIDNER81, b. 14 Nov 1974, Indiana81; Adopted child.
ii. MERLIN DILLON WAIDNER81, b. 25 Jan 1978, St. Joseph County, Indiana81.
iii. TARA SUE WAIDNER81, b. 12 Oct 1979, St. Joseph County, Indiana81.

23.  THOMAS YALE (WIGGINS)12 WAIDNER (YALE ALFRED11, FREDERICK CHRISTOPHER10,
CHRISTOPHER FRIEDRICH9, LUDWIG FREDERICH8, ADAM FRIEDRICH7, JOHANN MARTIN6, JOHANN

MARTIN5, JOHANN MARTIN4, JOHANN JACOB3, HANSS2, BEATUS1)81 was born 02 Nov 194381.  He
married ROSE MARY THERESA DUCEY81 01 May 1964 in Newfoundland, Canada.

More About THOMAS YALE (WIGGINS) WAIDNER:
Relationships: Twin to sister Karen Jean (Wiggins) Waidner

Children of THOMAS WAIDNER and ROSE DUCEY are:
i. CHERIE13 WAIDNER81, b. 24 Oct 196481.
ii. TOMMY WAIDNER81, b. 11 Jun 1971, Indiana81.

24.  BRADLEY CHRISTOPHER12 WAIDNER (JACK ERNEST11, FREDERICK CHRISTOPHER10, CHRISTOPHER

FRIEDRICH9, LUDWIG FREDERICH8, ADAM FRIEDRICH7, JOHANN MARTIN6, JOHANN MARTIN5,
JOHANN MARTIN4, JOHANN JACOB3, HANSS2, BEATUS1)81 was born 03 Sep 194781.  He married SANDY

YOUNG 02 Jun 1972 in St. Joseph County, Indiana81.

Children of BRADLEY WAIDNER and SANDY YOUNG are:
i. KIMBERLY13 WAIDNER.
ii. COREY WAIDNER.

25.  JAMES ROBERT12 WAIDNER II (JAMES ROBERT (HUNTER)11, CHARLES M.10, CHRISTOPHER

FRIEDRICH9, LUDWIG FREDERICH8, ADAM FRIEDRICH7, JOHANN MARTIN6, JOHANN MARTIN5,
JOHANN MARTIN4, JOHANN JACOB3, HANSS2, BEATUS1)81 was born 02 Jun 195781, and died 20 Dec
1986.  He married ROBIN WELLER81 07 May 198381.

More About JAMES ROBERT WAIDNER II:
Cause of Death: injuries received in traffic accident

Children of JAMES WAIDNER and ROBIN WELLER are:
i. RACHEL (WAIDNER)13 WELLER81, b. 30 Oct 198181.
ii. SARAH (WAIDNER) WELLER81.

More About SARAH (WAIDNER) WELLER:
Other: Birth date in 1984 or 198581

Endnotes

1.  Kull Family file of Wm. Gaylord Kull of St. Louis, MO.  Information derived from Evanglish Church



Descendents of Adam Friedrich Waidner

12

records in Herrenalb.
2.  Research provided by Rev. Gustav Hermann Waidner (Giessen, Baden-Württemberg, Germany) to
Marjorie Lutes Waidner (Morrow, Ohio), p. 2.
3.  Kull Family file of Wm. Gaylord Kull of St. Louis, MO.  Information derived from Evanglish Church
records in Herrenalb.
4.  Frederick J. Kull, Tucker, GA, alternate spelling of surname could be "Gorkle" per microfilmed
Herrenalb parish records.
5.  LDS Film 1056833, IGI Batch 8811921, Band 3, Evangelisch Schwarzwaldkirche, Herrenalb, 14, birth
record.
6.  Frederick J. Kull, Tucker, GA, Name and birth date confirmed.
7.  Early and later Waidner family history researched and supplied by Marjorie Lutes Waidner.
8.  Frederick J. Kull, Tucker, GA, Name and birth date confirmed.
9.  Frederick J. Kull, Tucker, GA.
10.  Kull Family file of Wm. Gaylord Kull of St. Louis, MO.  Information derived from Evanglish Church
records in Herrenalb.
11.  LDS Film 1056833, IGI Batch 8811921, Band 3, Evangelisch Schwarzwaldkirche, Herrenalb, Birth &
Christening Record..
12.  Passenger Arrivals at the Port of Baltimore 1820-1834, from Customs Passenger Lists, Ed. Michael H.
Tepper, 1982; ISBN 0-8063-0996-2, p. 368, Joanna Kull, age: 19, sex: female.
13.  Passenger Arrivals at the Port of Baltimore 1820-1834, from Customs Passenger Lists, Ed. Michael H.
Tepper, 1982; ISBN 0-8063-0996-2, p. 368, Christoff F. Kull, age 26, sex: male, occupation: wheelwright.
14.  Frederick J. Kull, Tucker, GA, Name and birth date confirmed.
15.  Early and later Waidner family history researched and supplied by Marjorie Lutes Waidner.
16.  Frederick J. Kull, Tucker, GA, Name and birth date confirmed.
17.  Early and later Waidner family history researched and supplied by Marjorie Lutes Waidner.
18.  Frederick J. Kull, Tucker, GA, Name and birth date confirmed.
19.  Early and later Waidner family history researched and supplied by Marjorie Lutes Waidner.
20.  Frederick J. Kull, Tucker, GA, Name and birth date confirmed.
21.  Early and later Waidner family history researched and supplied by Marjorie Lutes Waidner.
22.  Kull Family file of Wm. Gaylord Kull of St. Louis, MO.  Information derived from Evanglish Church
records in Herrenalb.
23.  LDS Film 1056833, Band 3, Herrenalb Evangelisch Schwarzwaldkirche records, p. 72.
24.  Donna Birney, email to Frederick J. Kull, Tucker, GA, dated 08Jun2000.
25.  Marjorie Lutes Waidner's research record (LDS Family Group Record worksheet), p. 13.
26.  Frederick J. Kull, Tucker, GA.
27.  Donna Birney, email to Frederick J. Kull, Tucker, GA, dated 08Jun2000.
28.  Www.familysearch.org.
29.  Kull Family file of Wm. Gaylord Kull of St. Louis, MO.  Information derived from Evanglish Church
records in Herrenalb.
30.  Early and later Waidner family history researched and supplied by Marjorie Lutes Waidner.
31.  Marjorie Lutes Waidner's research record (LDS Family Group Record worksheet), p. 9.
32.  Marjorie Lutes Waidner's research record (LDS Family Group Record worksheet), p. 7.
33.  Early and later Waidner family history researched and supplied by Marjorie Lutes Waidner.
34.  Marjorie Lutes Waidner's research record (LDS Family Group Record worksheet), p. 7.
35.  Marjorie Lutes Waidner's research record (LDS Family Group Record worksheet), p. 7, personal
Herrenalb cemetary reading.
36.  Early and later Waidner family history researched and supplied by Marjorie Lutes Waidner.
37.  Marjorie Lutes Waidner's research record (LDS Family Group Record worksheet), p. 7, personal
Herrenalb cemetery reading.
38.  Marjorie Lutes Waidner's research record (LDS Family Group Record worksheet), p. 7, personal
cemetery reading.
39.  Marjorie Lutes Waidner's research record (LDS Family Group Record worksheet), p. 7.
40.  Early and later Waidner family history researched and supplied by Marjorie Lutes Waidner.
41.  Marjorie Lutes Waidner's research record (LDS Family Group Record worksheet), p. 7.



Descendents of Adam Friedrich Waidner

13

42.  Early and later Waidner family history researched and supplied by Marjorie Lutes Waidner.
43.  Social Security Death Index, Ancestry.com, confirmed dirth date.
44.  Social Security Death Index, Ancestry.com, established date of death.
45.  Early and later Waidner family history researched and supplied by Marjorie Lutes Waidner.
46.  Marriage Records, St. Joseph County, Indiana, Vol. V, 24-58, "Jacob Waidner, Maybelle Wade, May 12
1911."
47.  Early and later Waidner family history researched and supplied by Marjorie Lutes Waidner.
48.  Social Security Death Index, SSN issued in Ohio prior to 1951.
49.  Early and later Waidner family history researched and supplied by Marjorie Lutes Waidner.
50.  Social Security Death Index, established full birth date.
51.  Social Security Death Index, partial death date, full death date provided by Marjorie Lutes Waidner.
52.  Early and later Waidner family history researched and supplied by Marjorie Lutes Waidner.
53.  Social Security Death Index, Ancestry.com, Issued in New Jersey prior to 1951.
54.  Early and later Waidner family history researched and supplied by Marjorie Lutes Waidner.
55.  Marriage Records, St. Joseph County, Indiana, Vol. V, 24-257, "Fred Waidner, Anna Fleck, Sep. 30
1911."
56.  Early and later Waidner family history researched and supplied by Marjorie Lutes Waidner.
57.  Early and later Waidner family history researched and supplied by Marjorie Lutes Waidner,
relationship to children deduced from children's birth dates.
58.  Early and later Waidner family history researched and supplied by Marjorie Lutes Waidner.
59.  Social Security Death Index, Ancestory.com, confirmed birth date.
60.  Social Security Death Index.
61.  Early and later Waidner family history researched and supplied by Marjorie Lutes Waidner.
62.  Correspondence with Richard Schuricht, Sat, 8 Jan 2000 19:19:21.  "I have a Charles Waidner no date
of birth or death. He was married to Pauline Zellers born June 10, 1905 in Winamac, Indiana and died
August 10, 1990 in Cherry Valley, California. Pauline was an aunt to Marilyn Ann Parcel and Marilyn is
married to my brother Robert Gene Schuricht."
63.  Correspondence with Richard Schuricht.
64.  Early and later Waidner family history researched and supplied by Marjorie Lutes Waidner.
65.  Social Security Death Index, Ancestry.com, SSN issued in Washington State in 1951.
66.  Early and later Waidner family history researched and supplied by Marjorie Lutes Waidner.
67.  Marjorie Lutes Waidner, personal correspondence.
68.  Early and later Waidner family history researched and supplied by Marjorie Lutes Waidner.
69.  Family Tree Maker's Genealogy Site, www.familytreemaker.com/r/e/e/Dennis-Morgan-Reed/ODT-
0012.htm, (p. 12 of "Descendents of (James?) Reed").
70.  Early and later Waidner family history researched and supplied by Marjorie Lutes Waidner.
71.  Local telephone listing, corraborated by Marjorie Lutes Waidner.
72.  Early and later Waidner family history researched and supplied by Marjorie Lutes Waidner.
73.  Social Security Death Index, establish complete birth date.
74.  Social Security Death Index, date of death; exact death date provided by Marjorie Lutes Waidner.
75.  Early and later Waidner family history researched and supplied by Marjorie Lutes Waidner.
76.  Social Security Death Index, Ancestry.com, SSN issued in Indiana prior to 1951.
77.  Early and later Waidner family history researched and supplied by Marjorie Lutes Waidner.
78.  Social Security Death Index, confirmed birth date.
79.  Social Security Death Index, established date of death; full death date and residence at time of death
established by Marjorie Lutes Waidner.
80.  Social Security Death Index, Ancestry.com, SSN issued in Indiana prior to 1951.
81.  Early and later Waidner family history researched and supplied by Marjorie Lutes Waidner.



Descendents of Adam Friedrich Waidner

14



Descendents of Adam Friedrich Waidner

15

Descendants of Adam Friedrich Waidner

Regine Barbara
Kull

Born: 09 Jan 1788

Adam Friedrich
Waidner

Born: 01 Apr 1784

Johanna C.
Geckle

Born: 21 Apr 1801

Jacob Friedrick
Waidner

Born: 21 Feb 1810

Johanna 
Waidner

Born: 18 Apr 1811
Immigration: 1830

To USA, arriving Port of
Baltimore

Christoph 
Kull

Born: 19 Dec 1803
Emigration: 1830

USA; arriving Port of
Baltimore

Cont. p. 16 Joanna Karoline
Waidner

Born: 02 May 1829
Immigration: 1881

To USA.

Georg Frederick
Kull

Born: 24 Jun 1828
Immigration: 1881
To USA, settling in

Marion, Ohio

Maria Wilhelmina
Waidner

Born: 11 Jan 1832

Jacob
Rothfus

Anna Maria
Waidner

Born: 24 Mar 1833
Immigration: 1857

To US.

Cont. p. 17

Carl August
Kull

Born: 04 Aug 1863

Magdalene P.
Kull

Born: Nov 1865

John Waidner
13018 Southampton Court
Carmel, IN  46032
317-843-2364   jtwaidner@iquest.net



Descendents of Adam Friedrich Waidner

16

Descendants of Adam Friedrich Waidner

Adam Friedrich
Waidner

Born: 01 Apr 1784

Regine Barbara
Kull

Born: 09 Jan 1788

Cont. p. 15 Christine Sibyalla
Lacker

Born: 14 Sep 1814

Johann Martin
Waidner

Born: 17 Aug 1812

Gertrude Margaret
Rothfus

Adam Friedrich
Waidner

Born: 24 Jan 1814

Johanna M.
Waidner

Born: 18 Mar 1815
Immigration: 1834

To USA.

Johann
Beery

Born: 24 Nov 1801

Cont. p. 18

Phillipine C.
Waidner

Born: 10 Mar 1837

Karoline Phillipine
Waidner

Born: 28 Feb 1839

Christiana W.
Waidner

Born: 20 Apr 1842

Cont. p. 19 John Jacob
Waidner

Born: 08 Feb 1859

Louise Marie
Lutz

Born: 15 Mar 1859

Jacob Frederick
Waidner

Born: 19 Oct 1860

Pauline
Streeb

Cont. p. 20

Christiana Marie
Waidner

Born: 19 Feb 1883

?? Louise Pauline
Waidner

Born: 10 Feb 1884

Alfonso
Geiselhord

Marie Karoline
Waidner

Born: 19 Oct 1886

August
Keller

Emilie Wilhelmina
Waidner

Born: 04 Feb 1888

Cont. p. 21 Cont. p. 22



Descendents of Adam Friedrich Waidner

17

Descendants of Adam Friedrich Waidner

Adam Friedrich
Waidner

Born: 01 Apr 1784

Johanna C.
Geckle

Born: 21 Apr 1801

Cont. p. 15 Ludwig Frederich
Waidner

Born: 21 Mar 1835

Louise Rosine
Eilbert

Born: 25 Sep 1832

Christian Frederick
Waidner

Born: 21 Jul 1837

Fredericka Louise
Waidner

Born: 21 Apr 1858

[1] Ernst
Sydow

Marie Christiana
Waidner

Born: 05 May 1851
Immigration: 1885

To US.

John
Kull

Wilhelmina C.
Waidner

Born: 05 Oct 1852

Cont. p. 23



Descendents of Adam Friedrich Waidner

18

Descendants of Adam Friedrich Waidner

Adam Friedrich
Waidner

Born: 01 Apr 1784

Regine Barbara
Kull

Born: 09 Jan 1788

Cont. p. 16 Georg Friedrich
Waidner

Born: 12 Apr 1816
Immigration: 1854

To USA with family,
eventually settling in

Azalia, Michigan

Philippina Kristina
Weißinger

Born: 12 Sep 1826
Immigration: 1854
To US, eventually

settling in Azalia, Monroe
County, Michigan

Anna Christiana
Waidner

Born: 10 Jul 1817

Gottlieb
Grassels

Christian Friedrich
Waidner

Born: 31 Jan 1819

Phillipine Regina
Waidner

Born: 15 Jan 1820

John
Keller

Karl Frederick
Waidner

Born: 25 Feb 1821

Cont. p. 24

Jakob Friedrich
Waidner

Born: 16 Apr 1844

Carolina Philippina
Waidner

Born: 25 Jul 1846

Ernest Friedrich
Waidner

Born: 25 Jun 1848

Karl Friedrich
Waidner

Born: 25 May 1850

Cont. p. 25



Descendents of Adam Friedrich Waidner

19

Descendants of Adam Friedrich Waidner

Johann Martin
Waidner

Born: 17 Aug 1812

Christine Sibyalla
Lacker

Born: 14 Sep 1814

Cont. p. 16 Christiana W.
Waidner

Born: 14 Jun 1844

Andrew
Kubler

Christine Phillipine
Waidner

Born: 21 Feb 1852



Descendents of Adam Friedrich Waidner

20

Descendants of Adam Friedrich Waidner

Johann Martin
Waidner

Born: 17 Aug 1812

Gertrude Margaret
Rothfus

Cont. p. 16 August Frederick
Waidner

Born: 31 Mar 1863
Immigration:

To US

Ernestine F.
Waidner

Born: 01 Jun 1864



Descendents of Adam Friedrich Waidner

21

Descendants of Adam Friedrich Waidner

John Jacob
Waidner

Born: 08 Feb 1859

Louise Marie
Lutz

Born: 15 Mar 1859

Cont. p. 16 Elisa Bertha
Waidner

Born: 01 Apr 1889

Herman Johann
Waidner

Born: 02 Feb 1891

Johanna
Romoser

Heinrich Andreas
Waidner

Born: 02 May 1892

Pauline Emma
Waidner

Born: 02 Oct 1898

Karl August
Waidner

Born: 20 Oct 1898

Marie B.
Wildenman



Descendents of Adam Friedrich Waidner

22

Descendants of Adam Friedrich Waidner

Jacob Frederick
Waidner

Born: 19 Oct 1860

Pauline
Streeb

Cont. p. 16 Karl John
Waidner

Born: 16 Dec 1885

Berta
Vogele

August William
Waidner

Born: 16 Aug 1887

Emma
Kull

Born: 13 May 1888

Anna Maria
Waidner

Born: 22 Aug 1891

Rudolph
Hartmann



Descendents of Adam Friedrich Waidner

23

Descendants of Adam Friedrich Waidner

Ludwig Frederich
Waidner

Born: 21 Mar 1835

Louise Rosine
Eilbert

Born: 25 Sep 1832

Cont. p. 17 Christopher F.
Waidner

Born: 07 Dec 1863
Immigration: 1882
To US, settled in

Mishawaka, Indiana.

Mary Ann
Walker

Born: 05 Dec 1865

Jacob Frederick
Waidner

Born: 06 Feb 1865

Ernst Frederick
Waidner

Born: 09 Apr 1866
Immigration: 1881

To US

Lena
Vickweg

Karoline
Waidner

Born: 10 May 1868

Karl
Eilbert

Cont. p. 26

Louise Catherine
Waidner

Born: 29 Jan 1886

Lucius
MacDonald

Mable Anna
Wade

Born: 11 Aug 1889

Jacob Ludwig
Waidner

Born: 04 Mar 1888

Etta J.
Franz

Cont. p. 27 Lili
Eilbert

Born: 05 Feb 1902

Kurt
Mesle

Juanita
Wallace

Charles Everett
MacDonald

Born: 07 Mar 1915

Dorothy
Wentland

Hugh Alexander
MacDonald

Born: 26 Jun 1917

Dorothy
MacLean

Wade Vincent
Waidner

Born: 28 Jan 1912

Lucy Mae
Denton

Born: 07 Nov 1907

Cont. p. 28 Heidrun
Mesle

Armin
Schonberger



Descendents of Adam Friedrich Waidner

24

Descendants of Adam Friedrich Waidner

Adam Friedrich
Waidner

Born: 01 Apr 1784

Regine Barbara
Kull

Born: 09 Jan 1788

Cont. p. 18 Konrad Frederick
Waidner

Born: 05 May 1822

Wilhelmina F.
Waidner

Born: 22 Nov 1823

Anna Maria
Waidner

Born: 13 Oct 1824

Johann
Waidner

Born: 14 Sep 1825



Descendents of Adam Friedrich Waidner

25

Descendants of Adam Friedrich Waidner

Georg Friedrich
Waidner

Born: 12 Apr 1816
Immigration: 1854

To USA with family,
eventually settling in

Azalia, Michigan

Philippina Kristina
Weißinger

Born: 12 Sep 1826
Immigration: 1854
To US, eventually

settling in Azalia, Monroe
County, Michigan

Cont. p. 18 Maria Vilbine
Waidner

Born: 06 Dec 1851
Immigration: 1854

To US with parents,
settling in Azalia,

Michigan

John Christoph
Eisenmann

Adam Friedrich
Waidner

Born: 19 Dec 1853



Descendents of Adam Friedrich Waidner

26

Descendants of Adam Friedrich Waidner

Ludwig Frederich
Waidner

Born: 21 Mar 1835

Louise Rosine
Eilbert

Born: 25 Sep 1832

Cont. p. 23 Pauline Louise
Waidner

Born: 31 Dec 1869

Christine Phillipine
Waidner

Born: 18 Dec 1871

George
Riexinger

Ludwig
Waidner

Born: 05 Feb 1873

Bertha
Barth

Gottlieb Frederick
Waidner

Born: 02 Nov 1874

Christine
Gutekunst

Wilhelmina
Waidner

Born: 11 Feb 1877

[1] Ernst
Sydow

Emily
Waidner

Born: 07 Jul 1879

John George
Volz



Descendents of Adam Friedrich Waidner

27

Descendants of Adam Friedrich Waidner

Christopher F.
Waidner

Born: 07 Dec 1863
Immigration: 1882
To US, settled in

Mishawaka, Indiana.

Mary Ann
Walker

Born: 05 Dec 1865

Cont. p. 23 Frederick C.
Waidner

Born: 13 Sep 1890

Anna
Fleck

Ernest
Waidner

Born: 18 Aug 1893

Pauline
Zellers

Born: 10 Jun 1905

Charles M.
Waidner

Born: 18 Jul 1899

Cont. p. 29
Cont. p. 30

Fred Fleck
Waidner

Born: 03 Jan 1912

Dortha M.
Strong

Born: 25 Jul 1915

Yale Alfred
Waidner

Born: 12 Nov 1913

Wilma
Berberich
Born: 1922

Cont. p. 31 [2] James R.
Waidner

Born: 17 Oct 1925

[3] Julia
Charowsky

Born: 24 Sep 1927

Deborah Ann
Waidner

Born: 16 Oct 1954

Robert B.
Wingerter, Jr.

Cont. p. 32 Judith Ann
Waidner

Born: 28 Sep 1948

Fredrick
Farrer

Born: 20 Sep 1947

Kathleen Marie
Waidner

Born: 06 Oct 1951

Lowell P.
Rinker

Born: 27 May 1950

Mary Jo
Waidner

Born: 27 Sep 1952

Paul Michael
Wanroy

Born: 26 Jul 1950

James Robert
Waidner II

Born: 02 Jun 1957

Robin
Weller

Rachel (Waidner)
Weller

Born: 30 Oct 1981

Sarah (Waidner)
Weller



Descendents of Adam Friedrich Waidner

28

Descendants of Adam Friedrich Waidner

Jacob Ludwig
Waidner

Born: 04 Mar 1888

Mable Anna
Wade

Born: 11 Aug 1889

Cont. p. 23 William Richard
Waidner

Born: 24 Apr 1913

Mary Marjorie
Lutes

Born: 19 Aug 1918

William Richard
Waidner, Jr.

Born: 24 Apr 1942

Lina Karen
Walker

Carolyn Jeanne
Waidner

Born: 08 Oct 1943

Michael
Lampl, Jr.
Born: 1935

Andrew Wade
Waidner

Born: 01 Jan 1949

Mollie Sue
Peltier

William Randal
Waidner

Born: 12 Dec 1977



Descendents of Adam Friedrich Waidner

29

Descendants of Adam Friedrich Waidner

Cont. p. 27
Charles M.
Waidner

Born: 18 Jul 1899

Maxine
Abbott

Donald F.
Brittain

Khay Abbott
Waidner

Born: 02 Jan 1938

Donald Ray
Norris

Judith Elaine
Waidner

Born: Apr 1940

Kathleen
Keller

Jeffery Brooke
Waidner

Born: 17 Nov 1945

Oma
Klewno

Marla Marie
Waidner
Born: 1967



Descendents of Adam Friedrich Waidner

30

Descendants of Adam Friedrich Waidner

Christopher F.
Waidner

Born: 07 Dec 1863
Immigration: 1882
To US, settled in

Mishawaka, Indiana.

Mary Ann
Walker

Born: 05 Dec 1865

Cont. p. 27 Mary H.
Waidner

Born: 18 Jul 1899

Guy
Hunter

[2] James R.
Waidner

Born: 17 Oct 1925

[3] Julia
Charowsky

Born: 24 Sep 1927



Descendents of Adam Friedrich Waidner

31

Descendants of Adam Friedrich Waidner

Frederick C.
Waidner

Born: 13 Sep 1890

Anna
Fleck

Cont. p. 27 Florence
Lipowski

Jack Ernest
Waidner

Born: 18 Apr 1917

Edna M.
Vergon

??
Craig

Audrey Jean
Waidner

Born: 10 Jun 1930

Paul
Creager

Bradley C.
Waidner

Born: 03 Sep 1947

Sandy
Young

Cynthia Eleanor
Waidner

Born: 01 Apr 1949

Tim Projeacki

Kimberly
Waidner

Corey
Waidner



Descendents of Adam Friedrich Waidner

32

Descendants of Adam Friedrich Waidner

Yale Alfred
Waidner

Born: 12 Nov 1913

Wilma
Berberich
Born: 1922

Cont. p. 27 Merlin L.
Waidner

Born: 06 Oct 1942

Betty
Swaim

Karen J.
Waidner

Born: 02 Nov 1943

Donley D.
Schleuter

Thomas Y.
Waidner

Born: 02 Nov 1943

Rose Mary Theresa
Ducey

Christopher Lee
Waidner

Born: 14 Nov 1974

Merlin Dillon
Waidner

Born: 25 Jan 1978

Tara Sue
Waidner

Born: 12 Oct 1979

Cherie
Waidner

Born: 24 Oct 1964

Tommy
Waidner

Born: 11 Jun 1971



Descendents of Adam Friedrich Waidner

33

Index of Individuals

"
"Beat" -

 (name: Hanss Waidner):  1-11

?
?? -

Unnamed:  5, 16

A
Abbott -

Maxine:  8, 29
Armstrong -

Cadira:  7

B
Barth -

Bertha:  4, 26
Baumann -

Eva Sibylla:  2
Beery -

Johann:  1, 16
Berberich -

Wilma:  9, 27
Brittain -

Donald F.:  8, 29

C
Caroline -

 (name: Joanna Karoline Waidner):  2-4, 15
Charowsky -

Julia:  10, 27, 30
Cobb -

Catherine:  6
Craig -

??:  7, 31
Creager -

Paul:  7, 31

D
Denton -

Lucy Mae:  7, 23
Ducey -

Rose Mary Theresa:  11, 32

E
Eilbert -

John Christopher:  4
Karl:  6, 23
Lili:  6, 8, 23
Louise Rosine:  4, 17

Eisenmann -

John Christoph:  3, 25

F
Farrer -

Fredrick:  10, 27
Fleck -

Anna:  7, 27
Franz -

Etta J.:  7, 23

G
Geckle -

Christian:  1
Johanna Christianna:  1, 2, 15

Geiselhord -
Alfonso:  5, 16

Grassels -
Gottlieb:  2, 18

Gutekunst -
Christine:  4, 26

H
Hartmann -

Rudolph:  6, 22
Herb -

Fredericka:  5
Hunter -

Guy:  6, 30

J
John -

 (name: Johann Martin Waidner):  1-3, 5, 16
 (name: Johann Waidner):  2, 24

K
Karen -

 (name: Lina Karen Walker):  8, 28
Keller -

August:  5, 16
John:  2, 18
Kathleen:  10, 29

Klewno -
Oma:  10, 29

Kubler -
Andrew:  2, 19

Kübler -
Christiana Marta:  3

Kull -
Carl August:  4, 15
Christoph (Christopher) Friedrich (Fritz) *:  1, 15
Emma:  6, 22
Georg Frederick:  3, 4, 15



Descendents of Adam Friedrich Waidner

34

Johannes:  1
John:  4, 17
Magdalene Philippine:  4, 15
Maria Christiana:  1
Regine Barbara:  1, 15

L
Lacher -

Matthew:  2
Lacker -

Christine Sibyalla:  2, 16
Lampl -

Michael , Jr.:  8, 28
Lewis -

 (name: Ludwig Frederich Waidner):  2, 4, 6-11, 17
Lipowski -

Florence:  9, 31
Lutes -

Mary Marjorie:  8, 28
Lutz -

Chrostopher:  5
Louise Marie:  5, 16

M
MacDonald -

Charles Everett:  7, 23
Hugh Alexander:  7, 23
Lucius:  7, 23

MacLean -
Dorothy:  7, 23

Mahler -
Louise:  4

Mesle -
Heidrun:  8, 23
Kurt:  8, 23

N
Norris -

Donald Ray:  8, 29

P
Peltier -

Mollie Sue:  10, 28
Przygocki -

 (name: Tim Projeacki):  10, 31

R
Riexinger -

George:  4, 26
Rinker -

Lowell P.:  10, 27
Romoser -

Johanna:  5, 21
Rothfus -

Elizabeth Justine:  5
Gertrude Margaret:  2, 3, 16
Jacob:  2, 15

Ruof -
Christina Martha:  1

S
Schleuter -

Donley D.:  9, 32
Schonberger -

Dr. Armin:  8, 23
Streeb -

Frederick:  5
Pauline:  5, 16

Strong -
Dortha M.:  9, 27

Swaim -
Betty:  11, 32

Sydow -
Ernst:  4, 5, 17, 26

T
 -

Tim Projeacki (aka: Przygocki):  10, 31

V
Vergon -

Edna Mae Van Pamel:  9, 31
Vickweg -

Lena:  4, 23
Vogele -

Berta:  5, 22
Volz -

John George:  5, 26

W
Wade -

Charles Wesley:  7
Mable Anna:  7, 23

Waidner -
Adam Friedrich:  1-11, 15
Adam Friedrich:  1, 16
Adam Friedrich:  3, 25
Andrew Wade:  9, 10, 28
Anna Christiana:  2, 18
Anna Maria:  2, 24
Anna Maria:  2, 15
Anna Maria:  6, 22
Audrey Jean:  7, 8, 31
August Frederick:  3, 20
August William:  6, 22
Beatus:  1-11
Bradley Christopher:  10, 11, 31
Carolina Philippina:  3, 18
Carolyn Jeanne:  8, 9, 28
Charles M.:  6, 8, 10, 11, 27



Descendents of Adam Friedrich Waidner

35

Cherie:  11, 32
Christian Frederick:  2, 17
Christian Friedrich:  2, 18
Christiana Marie:  5, 16
Christiana Wilhelmina:  2, 16
Christiana Wilhelmina:  2, 19
Christine Phillipine:  2, 19
Christine Phillipine:  4, 26
Christopher Friedrich:  4, 6-11, 23
Christopher Lee:  11, 32
Corey:  11, 31
Cynthia Eleanor:  10, 31
Deborah Ann:  9, 27
Elisa Bertha:  5, 21
Emilie Wilhelmina:  5, 16
Emily:  5, 26
Ernest:  6, 27
Ernest Friedrich:  3, 18
Ernestine Fredericka:  3, 20
Ernst Frederick:  4, 23
Fred Fleck:  7, 9, 27
Frederick Christopher:  6, 7, 9, 11, 27
Fredericka Louise:  4, 17
Georg Friedrich:  1, 3, 18
Gottlieb Frederick:  4, 5, 26
Hanss (aka: "Beat"):  1-11
Heinrich Andreas:  5, 21
Herman Johann:  5, 21
Jack Ernest:  7, 9, 11, 31
Jacob Frederick:  3, 5, 16
Jacob Frederick:  4, 23
Jacob Friedrick:  1, 15
Jacob Ludwig:  6-8, 10, 23
Jakob Friedrich:  3, 18
James Robert (Hunter):  8, 10, 11, 27, 30
James Robert II:  10, 11, 27
Jeffery Brooke:  8, 10, 29
Joanna Karoline (aka: Caroline):  2-4, 15
Johann (aka: John):  2, 24
Johann Jacob:  1-11
Johann Martin:  1-11
Johann Martin:  1-11
Johann Martin:  1-11
Johann Martin (aka: John):  1-3, 5, 16
Johanna (Hanna) Maria:  1, 15
Johanna Magdalena Williamina:  1, 16
John Jacob:  3, 5, 16
Judith Ann:  10, 27
Judith Elaine:  8, 29
Karen Jean (Wiggins):  9, 32
Karl August:  5, 21
Karl Frederick:  2, 18
Karl Friedrich:  3, 18
Karl John:  5, 6, 22
Karoline:  4, 6, 8, 23
Karoline Phillipine:  2, 16
Kathleen Marie:  10, 27
Khay Abbott:  8, 29
Kimberly:  11, 31
Konrad Frederick:  2, 24

Louise Catherine:  6, 7, 23
Louise Pauline:  5, 16
Ludwig:  4, 26
Ludwig Frederich (aka: Lewis):  2, 4, 6-11, 17
Maria Vilbine:  3, 25
Maria Wilhelmina:  2, 15
Marie Christiana:  4, 17
Marie Karoline:  5, 16
Marla Marie:  10, 29
Mary H.:  6, 30
Mary Jo:  10, 27
Merlin Dillon:  11, 32
Merlin Lee (Wiggins):  9, 11, 32
Pauline Emma:  5, 21
Pauline Louise:  4, 26
Phillipine Christiana:  2, 16
Phillipine Regina:  2, 18
Tara Sue:  11, 32
Thomas Yale (Wiggins):  9, 11, 32
Tommy:  11, 32
Wade Vincent:  7, 23
Wilhelmina:  5, 26
Wilhelmina Christiana:  4, 17
Wilhelmina Fredericka:  2, 24
William Randal:  10, 28
William Richard:  7, 8, 10, 28
William Richard , Jr.:  8, 28
Yale Alfred:  7, 9, 11, 27

Walker -
Jacob:  6
Lina Karen (aka: Karen):  8, 28
Mary Ann:  6, 23

Wallace -
Juanita:  7, 23

Wanroy -
Paul Michael:  10, 27

Weißinger -
Johann Jakob Friedrich:  3
Philippina Kristina:  3, 18

Weller -
Rachel (Waidner):  11, 27
Robin:  11, 27
Sarah (Waidner):  11, 27

Wentland -
Dorothy:  7, 23

Wildenman -
Marie B.:  5, 21

Wingerter -
Robert B. , Jr.:  9, 27

Y
Young -

Sandy:  11, 31

Z
Zellers -

Pauline:  8, 27


